

Ej Suit 92 of 2023
WBPS01-000196-2023

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 19

Date: 18-09-2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit. Discovery if any, in the mean time.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that one petition under Order 39 Rule 7 of the C.P.C. has not been disposed of yet. Let a date be fixed for hearing of the same.

Fix **10-12-2025** for hearing of the petition under Order 39 Rule 7 of the C.P.C. filed by the plaintiff dt. 21.06.2024. W/o if any, in the mean time.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta